Deta	Details					202	1/22 - Charges			2022/23 - Charges			Changes from	2021/22
Name of fee or Charge	Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Stat/ Disc	VAT	Net Charge	VAT Amount	Total Charge	VAT	Net Charge VAT Amo	ount	Total Charge	Total Change (£) T	otal Change (%
Children's Care and Targeted Outcomes - Children with disabilities - Summer Play Scheme - Per day, per child (If funding is secured then the charge will reduce)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	0	£ 18.50	£ -	£ 18.50	0	f 19.00 f	-	f 19.00	£ 0.50	2.70%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Hourly rate 3 - 5 year olds	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	Е	£ 6.00	f -	£ 6.00	F	£ 6.20 £		£ 6.20	£ 0.20	3.33%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Hourly rate 2 year olds	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	E	£ 6.30		£ 6.30	F	f 6.50 f		£ 6.50	£ 0.20	3.17%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Babies 8am - 1pm or 1pm -6pm -per day	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	E	£ 34.50		£ 34.50	F	f 35.50 f		£ 35.50	f 1.00	2.90%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Babies 8am - 1pm or 1pm -6pm -per week	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	E	f 172.00		£ 172.00	F	f 176.00 f		£ 176.00	£ 4.00	2.33%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Babies Full placement costs 8am to 6.15pm- per day	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	E	£ 69.00		£ 69.00	E	f 71.00 f	-		£ 2.00	2.90%
				5							_			
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Babies Full placement costs 8am to 6.15pm- per week	Childrens Services Childrens Services	Children's Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	E	£ 319.00		f 319.00		f 327.00 f	-			2.51%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 2-3- year-olds 8am - 1pm or 1pm -6pm -per day			·	D	E	£ 31.75		31.73	E .	£ 32.50 £		£ 32.50	£ 0.75	2.36%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 2-3- year-olds 8am - 1pm or 1pm -6pm -per week	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	E	£ 153.00	t -	£ 153.00	E	£ 157.00 £	-	£ 157.00	£ 4.00	2.61%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 2-3 year-olds Full placement costs per week	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	Е	£ 296.00	£ -	£ 296.00	Е	f 303.00 f	-	£ 303.00	£ 7.00	2.36%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 2-3 year-olds Full placement costs per day	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	Е	£ 58.00	£ -	£ 58.00	Е	£ 59.50 £	-	£ 59.50	£ 1.50	2.59%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - cooked lunch each	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	Е	£ 3.45	£ -	£ 3.45	Е	f 3.55 f	-	£ 3.55	£ 0.10	2.90%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 3-5- year-olds 8am - 1pm or 1pm -6pm -per day	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	Е	£ 30.00	£ -	£ 30.00	Е	£ 30.70 £	-	£ 30.70	£ 0.70	2.33%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 3-5 - year-olds 8am - 1pm or 1pm -6pm -per week	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	Е	£ 150.00	f -	£ 150.00	F	£ 153.00 £		£ 153.00	£ 3.00	2.00%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 3-5 - year-olds Full placement costs per week	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	E	£ 130.00 £ 297.00		£ 130.00		£ 304.00 £		f 304.00	£ 7.00	2.36%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 3-5 year-olds Full placement costs per week Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 3-5 year-olds Full placement costs per day	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D		£ 297.00 £ 65.50		£ 297.00	-	f 67.00 f		£ 67.00	f 1.50	2.30%
			-	_					-		-			
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Hourly rate babies 0-2 year olds	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	E	£ 6.90	t -	£ 6.90	E	£ 7.00 £		£ 7.00	£ 0.10	1.45%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Babies 9am -1pm or 1pm -5pm -per day	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	Е	£ 29.50	f -	£ 29.50	Е	£ 30.00 £	-	£ 30.00	£ 0.50	1.69%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Holiday Club (per day)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Katie Corbett	D	Е	£ 20.00		£ 20.00	Е	£ 22.00 £	-	£ 22.00	£ 2.00	10.00%
Music Services - Loan of Musical Instruments for pupils studying through the Music Hub (Ranged fee dependent on instrument)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas	D	Е	£13 - £26	£ -	£13 - £26	Е	£13 - £26 £	-	£13 - £26	£ -	0.00%
Music Services - Loan of Musical Instruments for external hirers (Ranged fee dependent on instrument)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas	D	Е	£20.60 - £103	£ -	£20.60 - £103	Е	£20.60 - £103 £	-	£20.60 - £103	£ -	0.00%
Individual and small group tuition (fee pro-rata dependent on duration and numbers) - per hour charge	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas	D	E	£ 33.70	£ -	£ 33.70	Е	£ 35.00 £	-	£ 35.00	f 1.30	3.86%
Adult learners in receipt of JSA (all types), ESA (all types) or Universal Credit (earning under the income threshold as stated by the ESFA)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley	D	0	Free of Charge	£ -	Free of Charge	0	Free of Charge £	- 1	Free of Charge	£ -	0.00%
Adult leraners in receipt of other state benefits who earn less than the take home pay threshold (as stated by ESFA)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley	D	0	Free of Charge	£ -	Free of Charge	0	Free of Charge £	-	Free of Charge	£ -	0.00%
Adult learners 24+ joining courses Level 3 & above	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley	D	0	Variable Charge	£ -	Variable Charge	0	Variable Charge £	-	Variable Charge	£ -	0.00%
Family Learning English Maths & Language	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley	D	0	Free of Charge	f -	Free of Charge	0	Free of Charge £	-	Free of Charge	£ -	0.00%
Family Learning wider FL per session	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley	D	0	Free of Charge	f -	Free of Charge	0	Free of Charge £	_	Free of Charge	f -	0.00%
Community Led learning targeted provsion, community engagement up to 12 hours	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley	D	0		£ -	Free of Charge	0	Free of Charge £		Free of Charge	£ -	0.00%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters - Club Use of Site - Grangewaters Angling Club	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman		E	£ 7,200.00		£ 7,200.00		f 7,560.00 f		£ 7,560.00	£ 360.00	5.00%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters - Club Use of Site - Grangewaters Angling Club Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters - Club Use of Site - Grangewaters Working Newfoundlands			. ,			-			-	·		•		
(Per dog, per visit)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman	D	E	£ 5.65	f -	£ 5.65	E	£ 5.93 £		£ 5.93	£ 0.28	4.96%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters - Club Use of Site - Thurrock Angling Club	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman	D	E	£ 10,500.00	£ -	£ 10,500.00	Е	f 11,025.00 f	-	£ 11,025.00	£ 525.00	5.00%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters - Club Use of Site - Thurrock Motorboat & Waterski Club (Per visit)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman	D	Е	£ 220.00	f -	£ 220.00	Е	f 360.00 f	-	£ 360.00	f 140.00	63.64%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters - Day visits - Up to 10 people (Single session)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman	D	Е	£ 131.00	£ -	£ 131.00	Е	f 137.50 f	-	£ 137.50	£ 6.50	4.96%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters - Day visits - Up to 10 people (Full day, 4 sessions)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman	D	E	£ 440.00	£ -	£ 440.00	Е	f 462.00 f	-	£ 462.00	£ 22.00	5.00%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters - Day visits - Up to 10 people (Half day, 2 sessions)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman	D	Е	£ 240.00	£ -	£ 240.00	Е	f 252.00 f	-	£ 252.00	£ 12.00	5.00%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters VIP offer - Up to 2 adults and 2 children (Full day, 4 sessions)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman	D	Е	£ 330.00	£ -	£ 330.00	Е	£ 346.00 £	-	£ 346.00	£ 16.00	4.85%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters VIP offer- Up to 2 adults and 2 children (Half day, 2 sessions)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman	D	Е	f 188.00	£ -	£ 188.00	Е	f 197.00 f	-	£ 197.00	£ 9.00	4.79%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters - VIP offer - Up to 2 adults and 4 children (Full day, 4	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman	D	E	£ 342.00	f -	£ 342.00	Е	f 359.00 f	-	£ 359.00	f 17.00	4.97%
sessions) Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters VIP offer - Up to 2 adults and 4 children (Half day, 2	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman		Е	£ 205.00		£ 205.00		f 215.00 f	_		f 10.00	4.88%
sessions) Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters VIP offer - Up to 2 adults and 4 children (Single session)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman		E	£ 205.00		f 116.00		f 122.00 f	_		f 6.00	5.17%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters VIP Offer - Up to 2 adults and 4 children (Single session) Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters - School Holiday Periods Only - Activity Sessions (per														
kession per person charge) Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Accommodation only (per	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman		E	£ 8.50		£ 8.50		£ 10.00 £	_	£ 10.00	f 1.50	17.65%
person per night)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman	D	E	f 18.00	£ -	£ 18.00	E	£ 20.00 £	-	£ 20.00	£ 2.00	11.11%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Residential Visits (Up to and including 18 years old) - Full Board (2 days, 1 night)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman	D	Е	£ 149.00	£ -	£ 149.00	Е	f 164.00 f	-	£ 164.00	£ 15.00	10.07%

State Column Co					_			_	_	_			_		
Company Comp	1 -	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	230.00 £	- £	230.00	Е	£ 253.00 £	- £	253.00	£ 23.00	10.00%
Control Cont		Childrens Condess	Childrenia	Michele Luces/ Words Warmen			315.00		215.00	_	246.00		345.00	c 31.00	0.040/
Market M		Childrens Services	Children's	Wichele Lucasy Wendy Warman D		I.	315.00 f	- E	315.00	E	£ 346.00 £	- E	346.00	1 31.00	9.84%
Control Cont		Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	394.00 £	- £	394.00	Е	£ 433.00 £	- £	433.00	£ 39.00	9.90%
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Residential Visits (Up to and	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	103.00 £	- £	103.00	Е	£ 113.00 £	- £	113.00	£ 10.00	9.71%
Control Cont	Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Residential Visits (Up to and	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	F	f	160.00 f	- f	160.00	F	f 176.00 f	- f	176.00	f 16.00	10.00%
Part						-									
The state Column		Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	E	£	224.00 £	- £	224.00	E	£ 246.00 £	- £	246.00	£ 22.00	9.82%
Control Cont	1 -	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	280.00 £	- £	280.00	Ε	£ 308.00 £	- £	308.00	£ 28.00	10.00%
Secure of the property of the		Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	6.50 £	- £	6.50	Е	£ 7.00 £	- £	7.00	£ 0.50	7.69%
This part Continue Antenne		Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	149.00 £	- £	149.00	E	£ 164.00 £	- £	164.00	£ 15.00	10.07%
Contact Cont	Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Residential Visits (Up to and	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	230.00 £	- £	230.00	Е	£ 253.00 £	- £	253.00	£ 23.00	10.00%
Control of the contro		Childrens Sanisas	Childrenia	Michele Luces/Words Wormen D	-	-	315.00		215.00	_	246.00 C				0.949/
Column C	including 19 years old) - Full Board (4 days, 3 night)	Cilidrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	-	T.	313.00 E	- E	313.00	-	1 340.00 1	- -	346.00	1 31.00	9.04%
Column C	including 19 years old) - Full Board (5 days, 4 night)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	E	£	394.00 £	- £	394.00	E	£ 433.00 £	- £	433.00	£ 39.00	9.90%
Column C		Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	103.00 £	- £	103.00	Е	f 113.00 f	- £	113.00	£ 10.00	9.71%
Column C	1 -	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	160.00 £	- £	160.00	Е	£ 176.00 £	- £	176.00	£ 16.00	10.00%
Company of the control of the cont	Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Residential Visits (Up to and	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	224.00 £	- £	224.00	Е	£ 246.00 £	- £	246.00	£ 22.00	9.82%
Column C	Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Residential Visits (Up to and	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	271.90 £	- £	271.90	Е	£ 300.00 £	- £	300.00	£ 28.10	10.33%
Entering and informed Dictations: Congregations Culture Fundant (plant) (pla	Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Catering Package (Breakfast,	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	22.20 £	- £	22.20	Е	£ 25.00 £	- £	25.00	£ 2.80	12.61%
Children's Description (Children's Services)	Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Training Lodge / Dining Cabins -	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	E	£	69.00 £	- £	69.00	Е	f 76.00 f	- £	76.00	£ 7.00	10.14%
Children	Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Training Lodge / Dining Cabins -	Childrens Services			E	£		- £		E		- £			
Part Control Part	Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Training Lodge / Dining Cabins -				F	f				F		- t			
people - Service (Active) Children's Michele Lusar/ Wendy Warman D E E 280.00 E . E 380.00 E .	, , ,					f				E					
Challeres Services Challer					-					c		- E			
1.5 Note restance Children's Michele Lusary Weeky Warman D E 5.00	people - Double Activity				E	İ.				t		- ±			
Short Session Children's Services Children's Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D E 2000 E 2 2000 E	1.5 Hour Session	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	E	£	52.00 £	- £	52.00	E	£ 55.00 £	- £	55.00	£ 3.00	5.77%
4.5 Noter Session Children's Private Children's Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D E E 116.00 E E 120.00 E 120.0	3 Hour Session	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	E	£	89.00 £	- £	89.00	Е	£ 95.00 £	- £	95.00	£ 6.00	6.74%
Person 1.5 Hour Session Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Private Tuition - Additional Children's Services Children's Michele Lucay Wendy Warman D E E E A6.50	4.5 Hour Session	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	E	£	116.00 £	- £	116.00	Е	f 120.00 f	- £	120.00	£ 4.00	3.45%
Parson 3 Hour Session Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Private Tuition - Additional Parson Services Children's Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D E E 63.50 E 65.50 E 65.50 E 65.50 E 1.50 0.00% Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Paddle Board Course Children's Services Children's Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D E E 1.50 0.00% Children's Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D E E 1.50 0.00% Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - RMA Youth Scheme Children's Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D E E 1.50 0.00% Children's Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D E E 1.50 0.00 E 1.50 0 E 1.		Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	28.50 £	- £	28.50	Е	£ 30.00 £	- £	30.00	£ 1.50	5.26%
Parson Children's Winchele Lucks/ Wendy Warman D E E D D E E D D E E		Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	46.50 £	- f	46.50	Е	£ 48.00 £	- £	48.00	£ 1.50	3.23%
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - RYA Youth Scheme Childrens Services Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley DAdult learners not in full time education elsewhere standard rate course eg hairderessing floristry. courses requiring hired external venues or where Childrens Services Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley Children's Services Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradl		Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е	£	63.50 £	- £	63.50	Е	£ 65.00 £	- £	65.00	£ 1.50	2.36%
Childrens Services Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O E 5.25 E E 5.25 O E 5.40 E - E 5.40 E 0.15 2.86%	Learning and Univdersal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Paddle Board Course	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е					Е	£ 70.00 £	- £	70.00	£ 70.00	0.00%
Children's Evrices Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O E 5.25 E - E 5.25 O E 5.40 E 0.15 2.86% Adult learners not in full time education elsewhere standard rate course g hairderessing floristry, courses requiring hired external venues or where Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O E 7.00 E - E 7.00 D E 7.00 E - E 7.00 E 7.00 E - E 7.00 E - E 7.00 E 7.00 E - E 7.00 E 7.00 E - E 7.00	Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - RYA Youth Scheme	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/ Wendy Warman D	Е					Е	f 135.00 f	- £	135.00	£ 135.00	0.00%
as above - weighted rate course ge hairderessing floristry, courses requiring hired external venues or where Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O E 13.60 E - E 13.60 O E 14.00 E - E	Qualification Courses for 19+	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D											
Adult Learners 19+ in full time education elsewhere or who do not meet residency eligibility Childrens Services Children's Children		Childrens Services		-	0	£		- £		0		- £			
Community Learning for learners 19+ Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O E 5.25 £ - £ 5.25 0 £ 5.40 £ - £ 5.40 £ 0.15 2.86% Concessionary rate (adults in receipt of state benefit and over 65 Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O £ 7.00 £ - £ 7.00 0 £ 7.00 £ - £ 7.00 £ 7.00 £ - £ 7.00 £ - £ 7.00 £ 7.00 £ - £ 7.00 £					_	£		- £		0		- £			
Tuition fee statndard rate (universal Offer) Childrens Services Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D D D E D D E D D D E D D D E D D D E D D D E D D D E D D D D D E D D D D E D D D D D E D						£	13.60 £	- £	13.60	0	£ 14.00 £	- £	14.00	£ 0.40	2.94%
Concessionary rate (adults in receipt of state benefit and over 65 Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O £ 3.50 £ - £ 3.60 £ - £ 3.60 £ - £ 3.60 £ - £ 3.60 £ 0.10 2.86% Weighted courses / or where courses do not target priority learners Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O £ 7.00 £ - £ 7.00 0 £ 7.20 £ - £ 7.20 £ 0.20 2.86% Concessionary rate (adults in receipt of state benefit and over 65 Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O £ 4.30 £ - £ 4.30 0 £ 4.40 £ - £ 4.40 £ 0.10 2.33% Tuition fee for supported learning course Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O £ 4.30 £ - £ 4.30 0 £ 4.40 £ - £ 4.40 £ 0.10 2.33% Tution Fee taster courses per session Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O £ 16.20 £ - £ 16.70 £ - £ 16.70 £ 0.50 3.09% non eligible learners Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D	, -					t	5 25 £	_ r	E 25	0	t 240 t		E 40	f 0.15	2 86%
Weighted courses / or where courses do not target priority learners Childrens Services Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O f T.00 f T.0						f		- f		0		- t			
Concessionary rate (adults in receipt of state benefit and over 65 Childrens Services Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O E A.30 E - E A.30 O E A.40 E - E A.40 E A.40 E - E A.40 E A.40 E - E A.40 E - E A.40 E A.40 E - E A.40 E A.40 E - E A.40						£		- f				- f			
Tuition fee for supported learning course Childrens Services Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O f 4.30 f - f 4.30 D f 4.40 f - f 6.20 f - f 4.40 f - f 6.20 f 6 f 6 f 6 f 6 f 6 f 6 f 6 f 6 f 6 f						£		- £				- £			
Tution Fee taster courses per session Childrens Services Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O f 16.20 f - f 16.20 D f 16.70 f - f 16						£		- £		0		- £			
Lettings Childrens Services Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D	Tution Fee taster courses per session	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D	0	£	16.20 £	- £	16.20	0	f 16.70 f	- £	16.70	£ 0.50	3.09%
	non eligible learners	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D	0	£	13.60 £	- £	13.60	0	f 14.00 f	- £	14.00	£ 0.40	2.94%
New room hire (Stanley Lazell) Childrens Services Children's Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D O POA POA £ - 0.00%	Lettings	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D								,			
	New room hire (Stanley Lazell)	Childrens Services	Children's	Michele Lucas/Jaki Bradley D	0					0	POA		POA	£ -	0.00%